United States Equestrian Federation \
~

For Release 10/20/2023 US
EQUESTRIAN

Rolex/USEF Show Jumping "Average Ranking List"
June 30, 2023 - October 20, 2023

This is a ranking list of the athlete’s average Rolex/USEF Show Jumping Ranking List points (includes the points
previously earned) from the lists dated June 30, 2023 list through October 20, 2023.

This list will be published monthly on the US Equestrians Jumping website - www.usequestrian.org\jumping.

It is planned that the four (4) highest ranked athletes from the “Average Ranking List” will be named to the U.S. Short List
for the Olympic Games in December 2023.

Rank Average Points Rider Hometown
1. 8389.58 Kent Farrington Wellington, FL
2. 7550.00 McLain Ward Brewster, NY
3. 6632.39 Laura Kraut Royal Palm Beach, FL
4, 5131.22 Lillie Keenan New York, NY
5. 4666.63 Karl Cook Rancho Sante Fe, CA
6. 3714.57 Natalie Dean Palo Alto, CA
7. 3533.88 Hunter Holloway Topeka, KS
8. 3195.95 Mimi Gochman Palm Beach, FL
9. 3188.24 Aaron Vale Williston, FL
10. 3188.08 Jessica Springsteen Los Angeles, CA
11. 2648.70 Devin Ryan Long Valley, NJ
12. 2468.96 Margie Engle Wellington, FL
13. 2289.24 Cathleen Driscoll Elk Mills, MD
14. 2267.80 Kyle King Ocala, FL
15. 221851 Alison Robitaille Upperville, VA
16. 2102.32 Alex Matz Wellington, FL
17. 2041.48 Shawn Casady Harriman, TN
18. 1993.59 Alessandra Volpi Woodside, CA
19. 1989.83 Charlotte Jacobs East Aurora, NY
20. 1943.74 Adrienne Sternlicht Greenwich, CT
21. 1873.94 Hallie Grimes Houston, TX
22. 1807.79 Lisa Goldman-Smolen Hawthorn Woods, IL
23. 1805.88 Jimmy Torano Wellington, FL
24, 1698.61 Capt. Brian Cournane Wellington, FL
25. 1660.04 Lacey Gilbertson Lake Forest, IL
26. 1606.88 Chloe Reid Wellington, FL
27. 1529.37 Katie Dinan Wellington, FL
28. 1457.33 Kelli Cruciotti Vanderveen Wellington, FL
29. 1446.22 Spencer Smith Wellington, FL
30. 1424.26 Schuyler Riley Wellington, FL
31. 1407.74 Kaitlin Campbell Temecula, CA
32. 1377.04 Jacqueline Ruyle Houston, TX
33. 1357.64 Brian Moggre Flower Mound, TX
34. 1348.21 Laura Chapot Neshanic Station, NJ
35. 1334.01 Kristen Vanderveen Wellington, FL



Rank

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

Average Points
1312.46
1293.13
1290.74
1238.04
1227.21
1094.83
1083.74
1083.59
1081.55
1068.47
1062.45

951.83
942.74
924.99
906.31
891.51
889.47
878.76
868.80
861.67
858.85
856.99
845.84
845.50
838.61
809.37
804.65
797.19
763.08
759.93
749.81
748.53
747.53
741.27
719.70
717.79
714.59
703.44
703.24
698.33
693.99
685.33
679.80
667.16
665.72
658.05
657.10
655.18
655.01
648.76
642.36
641.18
638.69

Rider

Jacob Pope
William Simpson
Bliss Heers
McKayla Langmeier
Callie Schott
Michael Hughes
Giavanna Rinaldi
Zayna Rizvi
Mavis Spencer
Alise Oken
Dorothy Douglas
Quentin Judge

Heather Caristo-Williams

Tracy Fenney

Elisa Broz

Grant Seger

Tiffany Hammack
Carly Anthony

Brianne Goutal-Marteau
Alexandra Worthington
Adeline Rohrbach
Caelinn Leahy
Shannon Sullivan
Skylar Wireman
Delaney Flynn

Alex Granato

Linda Radigan

Martien Van Der Hoeven

Samantha Schaefer
Ashley Vogel

Todd Minikus
Colleen Acosta
Tina Yates
Rebecca Conway
Ali Wolff

Matt Archer
Amanda Flint

Molly Ashe Cawley

Ryan Sassmannshausen

Summer Hill

Paris Sellon

Alexis Sokolov
Daisy Farish
Vanessa Hood
Kyle Perkovich
Jonathan Mc Crea
Hannah Selleck
Natalie Jayne
Sophia Siegel
Ashley March
Nicholas Dello Joio
Caroline Mawhinney
Caitlyn Connors

Hometown
Columbia, MD
Ocala, FL

Las Vegas, NV
East Granby, CT
Wellington, FL
Allendale, NJ
Wellington, FL
Wellington, FL
Somis, CA
Charlotte, NC
Flower Mound, TX
Wellington, FL
Saugerties, NY
Ocala, FL
Watsonville, CA
Corpus Christi, TX
Hawthorn Woods, IL
Wellington, FL
Annapolis, MD
Wellington, FL
Glencoe, IL
Maple Park, IL
Frankfort, IL
Bonsall, CA

Park City, UT
Lexington, KY
Vermillion, OH
Pinehurst, TX
Westminster, MD
Wellington, FL
Loxahatchee, FL
Roanoke, TX
Wellington, FL
Wellington, FL
New Albany, OH
Alamo, CA

Ocala, FL
Wellington, FL

St. Charles, IL
Lexington, KY
Los Angeles, CA
Rancho Santa Fe, CA
Versailles, KY
Wellington, FL
Long Grove, IL
East Windsor, CT
Westlake Village, CA
Elgin, IL

Portola Valley, CA
Barrington, IL
Wellington, FL
Woodside, CA
Glen Mills, PA
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Rider

Richard Spooner
Michael Desiderio
Maria Costa
Savannah Jenkins
Peter Lutz
Rebecca Gutstein
Karrie Rufer
Savannah Hemby
Coco Fath
Michael Williamson
Jamie Taylor
Katie Leverick

Hometown
Agua Dulce, CA
Wellington, FL
Wellington, FL
Somis, CA
Waccabuc, NY
Glencoe, IL
Sacramento, CA
Floner Mound, TX
Wellington, FL
Williston, FL
Tarzana, CA
Fox Lake, IL



